



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE VIKING PUMP, INC.)
AND WARREN PUMPS LLC) No. 518, 2014
INSURANCE APPEALS) No. 523, 2014 **CORRECTED VERSION**
) No. 525, 2014
) No. 528, 2014 **PUBLIC VERSION**
)
) CASES BELOW:
)
) SUPERIOR COURT OF
) THE STATE OF DELAWARE IN
) AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY,
) Consolidated C.A. No. N10C-06-141 FSS [CCLD]
) -and-
) COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF
) DELAWARE, Civil Action No. 1465-VCS

APPELLANT WARREN PUMPS LLC'S OPENING BRIEF

Of Counsel:

Robin L. Cohen
Keith McKenna
KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES
& FRIEDMAN LLP
1633 Broadway
New York, NY 10019
Telephone: (212) 506-1700

Jennifer C. Wasson (No. 4933)
Michael B. Rush (No. 5061)
POTTER ANDERSON &
CORROON LLP
Hercules Plaza – Sixth Floor
1313 North Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 984-6000

Corrected Version Dated: February 10, 2015
Public Version Dated: February 13, 2015

*Attorneys for Plaintiffs
Below/Appellants
Warren Pumps LLC*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	7
STATEMENT OF FACTS	11
A. The Policy Provisions Relevant To This Appeal	11
B. The Asbestos Claims And Liberty’s Payments.....	14
C. [REDACTED]	15
D. [REDACTED]	17
1. [REDACTED]	17
2. [REDACTED]	18
a. [REDACTED]	18
b. [REDACTED]	20
3. [REDACTED]	22
E. [REDACTED]	23
F. The Jury Verdict.....	26

G.	[REDACTED] 26
H.	[REDACTED] 28
I.	[REDACTED] 30
ARGUMENT		32
I.	[REDACTED] 32
A.	Question Presented	32
B.	Standard And Scope Of Review.....	32
C.	Merits Of The Argument	32
1.	[REDACTED] 32
2.	[REDACTED] 37
II.	[REDACTED] 39
A.	Questions Presented.....	39
B.	Standard And Scope Of Review.....	39
C.	Merits Of The Argument.....	39
1.	[REDACTED] 39
2.	[REDACTED] 41

3. [REDACTED] 43

III. THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW IN
CONCLUDING THAT SIXTEEN EXCESS POLICIES DO NOT
PAY DEFENSE COSTS IN ADDITION TO THE POLICY LIMITS 44

A. Question Presented 44

B. Standard And Scope Of Review..... 44

C. Merits Of The Argument..... 44

CONCLUSION 50

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Cases	
<i>Aetna Cas. & Sur. Co. v. Home Ins. Co.</i> , 882 F. Supp. 1328 (S.D.N.Y. 1995)	48
<i>Armstrong World Indus., Inc. v. Aetna Cas. & Sur. Co.</i> , 52 Cal. Rptr. 2d 690 (Cal. App. 1996).....	34, 38
<i>Axis Reins. Co. v. Bennett</i> , 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 53921 (S.D.N.Y. June 26, 2008)	44
<i>Ball v. Division of Child Support Enforcement</i> , 780 A.2d 1101 (Del. 2001)	46
<i>Bay City, Inc. v. Williams</i> , 2 A.3d 1060 (Del. 2010)	39
<i>Campbell v. Metro. Prop. & Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 2000 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 3506 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 20, 2000), <i>aff'd</i> , 239 F.3d 179 (2d Cir. 2001).....	40
<i>Chunn v. N.Y.C. Housing Auth.</i> , 866 N.Y.S.2d 145 (App. Div. 2008).....	44
<i>CitiSteel USA, Inc. v. Connell Ltd., P’ship</i> , 1998 Del. LEXIS 195 (Del. May 18, 1998).....	43
<i>Continental Cas. Co. v. Employers Ins. Co. of Wausau</i> , 871 N.Y.S.2d 48 (App. Div. 2008).....	35
<i>E. R. Squibb & Sons, Inc. v. Lloyd’s & Cos.</i> , 241 F.3d 154 (2d Cir. 2001).....	33, 35
<i>Fireman’s Fund Ins. Co. v. Great Am. Ins. Co. of N.Y.</i> , 2013 WL 1195277 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 25, 2013).....	46
<i>GenCorp, Inc. v. AIU Ins. Co.</i> , 104 F. Supp. 2d 740 (N.D. Ohio 2000).....	38

<i>Gulfport-Brittany LLC v. RSUI Indem. Co.</i> , 339 F. App'x 413 (5th Cir. 2009)	46
<i>Hartford Acc. & Indem. Co. v. PEIC</i> , 862 F. Supp. 160 (S.D. Tex. 1994)	45
<i>Hartol Prods. Corp. v. Prudential Ins. Co.</i> , 47 N.E.2d 687 (N.Y. 1943)	48
<i>Hoechst Celanese Corp. v. Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, London</i> , 673 A.2d 164 (Del. 1996)	32
<i>J.H. France Refractories Co. v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 626 A.2d 502 (Pa. 1993)	34
<i>Labate v. Liberty Mut. Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 799 N.Y.S.2d 71 (App. Div. 2005)	32-33, 35
<i>In re Liquidation of Midland Ins. Co.</i> , 623 N.Y.S.2d 689 (Sup. Ct. N.Y. Cnty. 1994)	36
<i>In re Liquidation of Midland Ins. Co.</i> , 709 N.Y.S.2d 24 (App. Div. 2000)	36
<i>Montrose Chem. Corp. v. Admiral Ins. Co.</i> , 913 P.2d 878 (Cal. 1995)	38
<i>N.Y. Marine & Gen. Ins. Co. v. Tradeline (L.L.C.)</i> , 266 F.3d 112 (2d Cir. 2001)	49
<i>Owens-Corning Fiberglass Corp. v. Am. Centennial Ins. Co.</i> , 660 N.E.2d 770 (Ohio Ct. Common Pleas 1995)	48
<i>Phillips Home Builders, Inc. v. Travelers Ins. Co.</i> , 700 A.2d 127 (Del. 1997)	32, 44
<i>In re Prudential Lines, Inc.</i> , 148 B.R. 730 (S.D.N.Y. Bankr. 1992)	36
<i>In re Prudential Lines, Inc.</i> , 158 F.3d 65 (2d Cir. 1998)	35

<i>Putnam Res. v. Pateman</i> , 958 F.2d 448 (1st Cir. 1992).....	41, 42
<i>In re Silicone Breast Implant Ins. Coverage Litig.</i> , 652 N.W.2d 46 (Minn. Ct. App. 2002), <i>aff'd in relevant part, rev'd in part on other grounds</i> , 667 N.W.2d 405 (Minn. 2003).....	44, 45, 49
<i>Stonewall Ins. Co. v. Asbestos Claims Mgmt. Corp.</i> , 1998 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 10954 (S.D.N.Y. July 17, 1998).....	34
<i>Stonewall Ins. Co. v. Asbestos Claims Mgmt. Corp.</i> , 73 F.3d 1178 (2d Cir. 1995), <i>modified on other grounds</i> , 85 F.3d 49 (2d Cir. 1996).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Tilden v. State</i> , 513 A.2d 1302 (Del. 1986).....	41
<i>U.S. Gypsum Co. v. Admiral Ins. Co.</i> , 643 N.E.2d 1226 (Ill. App. Ct. 1994).....	38
<i>Union Carbide Corp. v. Affiliated FM Ins. Co.</i> , 922 N.Y.S.2d 220 (N.Y. 2011).....	45
Other Authorities	
Del. Constitution art. I, § 9.....	30
